



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.3288 of 2025

1) *Ramakanta Das* *Petitioners*
2) *Dileswar Das* Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Umakanta Barik

-versus-

1) *State of Odisha* *Opposite Parties*
2) *Rasmita Das* Represented By Adv. –
Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER
08.10.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/ Physical Mode).
2. Due to cease work call given by the members of the High Court Bar Association, no one appears for the Petitioners.
3. However, learned counsel for the State is present.
4. List this case in the next week.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis